CONTRACT BUS SERVICES (September 2024 — July 2025)

(Please note this information is correct at the time of publication)

Please contact the named organiser for information on costs and to confirm availability of
seats. Early application is advised.

Please also note all times are approximate — please confirm timetable with the bus company.
It is advisable to allow a few minutes either side of these times.

BUS AM ROUTE PM ORGANISER
COMPANY
MEREDITHS 07.10 Nantwich Morrisons 17.05 Lindsey Evans
Tel: 01948 860405 | 07.20 Peacock, Crewe Road 17.10 Tel: 01948 860405
07.25 Waterworks lay-by, A51 am only
07.30 Alphraham, Hillbre Bank am only | Email:
Nantwich - 07.40 Tarporley Community Centre | 16.31 buspasses@meredithsco
Chester aches.co.uk
07.45 Tarporley Burton Square 16.30
07.50 Headless Woman 16.26
07.52 Okells Garden Centre 16.24
07.55 Tarvin-Heath Lane 16.20 Service oversubscribed
08.30 Queens School 15.50 Early application is
08.40 King’s School 16.00 advisable.
pm only | Bunbury School 16.35
pmonly | Bunbury Village 16.38
pmonly | Haughton Moss 16.45
pmonly | Radmore Green 16.50
pmonly | Monks Lane 16.55
pmonly | Welsh Row 16.58

For the avoidance of doubt this bus is not operated by The King’s School. The school does not
accept any responsibility for the services provided.

Arriva operate buses between Chester and Wrexham that stop outside The King’s School.

Discounted bus passes are available in the vast majority of journeys to school which makes the
use of public buses more affordable.

For further travel information contact:

Traveline (for bus and train information) — 0871 2002233

Lost Property (from bus) - 01978 756883 (Wrexham depot)




